3
NS ,l
—

L

UNIVERSITY OF COLLEGE OF

CENTRAL BUSINESS

ARKANSAS | AccounTine

2023 Continuing Professional Education in Accounting

Friday, December 8, 2023

8 hours of CPE: 6 of auditing/accounting/tax, 1 of ethics, 1 of other

7:30 AM

8:00 AM

8:05 AM

8:55 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:50 AM

11:40 AM

12:25 PM

1:15PM

2:05 PM

2:20 PM

3:10 PM

8:00 AM

8:05 AM

8:55 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:50 AM

11:40 AM

12:25 PM

1:15PM

2:05 PM

2:20 PM

3:10 PM

4:00 PM

Registration with Pastries and Coffee
Welcome

Banking Industry Update
JF Matros, Hogan Taylor
Alex Talley, Hogan Taylor

2023 Board Update
Tim Montgomery, ASBPA

Break & Snack

Fraud: Who is responsible? Where will it stop?
John Brock, Garland and Greenwood

Auditing Update
Wade Leuthy, Forvis

Box Lunch from Taziki's

FASB Update
Daniel Meador, Frost

Factors and Firm Size and their effect on Ethical Standards
Stephanie Watson, UCA
Patricia Mounce, UCA Retired

Break & Snack

Income Tax Updates (State Government Perspective)
Christy Steele, AR DFA
Tommy Burns, AR DFA

Income Tax Updates (Public Practice Perspective)
Richard Bell, Bell & Company
Paul Gehring, AR DFA



