

## 2023 Continuing Professional Education in Accounting Friday, December 8, 2023

8 hours of CPE: 6 of auditing/accounting/tax, 1 of ethics, 1 of other			
7:30 AM	_	8:00 AM	Registration with Pastries and Coffee
8:00 AM	_	8:05 AM	Welcome
8:05 AM	_	8:55 AM	Banking Industry Update JF Matros, Hogan Taylor Alex Talley, Hogan Taylor
8:55 AM	_	9:45 AM	<b>2023 Board Update</b> Tim Montgomery, ASBPA
9:45 AM	_	10:00 AM	Break & Snack
10:00 AM	_	10:50 AM	Fraud: Who is responsible? Where will it stop? John Brock, Garland and Greenwood
10:50 AM	_	11:40 AM	Auditing Update Wade Leuthy, Forvis
11:40 AM	_	12:25 PM	Box Lunch from Taziki's
12:25 PM	_	1:15 PM	FASB Update Daniel Meador, Frost
1:15 PM	_	2:05 PM	<b>Factors and Firm Size and their effect on Ethical Standards</b> Stephanie Watson, UCA Patricia Mounce, UCA Retired
2:05 PM	_	2:20 PM	Break & Snack
2:20 PM	_	3:10 PM	<b>Income Tax Updates (State Government Perspective)</b> Christy Steele, AR DFA Tommy Burns, AR DFA
3:10 PM	_	4:00 PM	<b>Income Tax Updates (Public Practice Perspective)</b> Richard Bell, Bell & Company Paul Gehring, AR DFA